L IINDTANA,

STARKE COUNTY,

Notice of Administrative Appeal -

20260142

Exhibit A - Parcel List (Dunns Bridge II Project)

Parcel ID

75-08-21-400-010.000-011

75-08-28-200-001.000-011

75-08-28-200-001.300-011

75-08-33-200-004.400-011

75-08-33-200-004.500-011

75-08-24-200-002.000-011

75-08-24-100-007.000-011

75-08-24-100-001.000-011

75-08-22-300-014.000-011

75-08-27-200-004.000-011

75-08-27-400-013.000-011

75-08-27-400-016.000-011

75-08-27-300-015.000-011

Owner

Abbring Fred T & Janelle R
Abbring Fred T & Janelle R
Abbring Fred T & Janelle R
Abbring Jason C & Pamela L
Abbring Jason C & Pamela L

C&A Paulsen Trust

C&A Paulsen Trust

C&A Paulsen Trust

D&A Smolek Farms

Howard Steven & Becky

Korous James & Mary

Korous James & Mary

Korous James M & Jennifer
A

Legal Description

W 1/2 Se.S21 T32 R4. 80 A.
Pt Ne S28 T32 R4 58.333A
Pt NE S28 T32 R4 70.33A

Pt NE S33 T32 R4 38.920a.
Pt NE S33 T32 R4 25.88A

Pt Ne. N Of Rr & W Of Dt S24
T32 R4. 26.72a

PtS1/2NW S24 T32 R4
39.33A

N1/2Nw S24 T32 R4 80a.

PtS1/2N1/2 Sw S22 T32
R4 34.332A.

Pt W 40a Of Ne N Of Rd S27
T32 R4 35.786a.

PtN1/2 Se.1/4 S27 T32
R4. 60 A.

S1/2Se.1/4 527 T32 R4.
80 A.

PtS1/2 Sw S27 T32 R4
77.85a.



JINDTANA

75-08-26-400-017.000-011

75-08-27-300-012.000-011

75-08-26-300-012.000-011

75-08-26-100-011.000-011

75-08-27-200-006.000-011

75-08-26-100-001.000-011

75-08-23-300-021.000-011

75-08-25-100-002.000-011

75-08-26-300-016.000-011

75-08-24-400-020.000-011

75-08-24-400-021.000-011

75-08-24-400-014.000-011

75-08-24-400-015.000-011

75-08-24-400-012.000-011

75-08-24-200-008.000-011

75-08-24-500-006.000-011

75-08-24-200-004.000-011

75-08-25-300-007.000-011

STARKE COUNTY,

Korous James M & Jennifer
A

Korous Mark A & Cari A

Korous Mark A; Korous
James; Korous Mary

Korous Mark A; Korous
James; Korous Mary

Lukac Randal & Terrie

Lukac Randal & Terrie
Lukac Randal & Terrie L
Lukac Randal & Terrie L

Lukac Randal L & Terrie L

Lukac Randal L & Terrie L

Lukac Randal L & Terrie L

Lukac Randal L & Terrie L

Lukac Randal L & Terrie L

Lukac Randal L & Terrie L

Lukac Randal L & Terrie L

Lukac Randal L & Terrie L

Lukac Randal L & Terrie L

Medesi Dan & Gary

S1/2Se S26 T32 R4 80a.

N1/2 Sw S27 T32 R4 78a.

N1/2Sw S26 T32 R4 80a.

S1/2Nw S26 T32 R4 40a.

PtE 1/2 NE S27 T32 R4
26.17a

Pt Nw Nw S26 T32 R4 35a.
S1/2Sw S23 T32 R4 80a.
E1/2Nw25-32-4 80 A

N1/2S1/2Sw S26 T32 R4
40a.

N1/2N1/2 Sw Se 524 T32
R4 10a.

W1/2 N1/2 N1/2 Se Se S24
T32 R4 5a.

S1/2S1/2 Nw Se S24 T32
R4 10a.

W1/2S1/2 S1/2 Ne Se S24
T32 R4 5a.

PtN1/2SES24T32R4
53.23a

Pt Ne.S & N Of Rr & W Of Dt.
S24 T32 R4 83.03a.

PtN 1/2S24 T32R4 7.67a

Pt Ne N Of Rr & E Of Dt S24
T32 R4 37.60a.

E 1/2 Sw.S25T32 R4. 80 A.



JINDTANA

75-08-25-400-010.000-011

75-08-36-200-006.000-011

75-08-25-400-011.000-011

75-08-28-500-002.000-011

75-08-33-200-004.300-011

75-08-23-300-014.000-011

75-08-23-100-007.200-011

75-08-17-400-022.000-011

75-08-15-300-011.000-011

75-08-15-300-007.000-011

75-08-15-100-001.100-011

75-08-17-300-020.000-011

75-08-20-200-003.000-011

75-08-21-100-002.000-011

75-08-21-100-007.100-011

75-08-20-200-006.100-011

75-08-21-100-003.000-011

75-08-21-200-005.000-011

STARKE COUNTY,

Medesi Dan & Gary

Medesi Dan & Gary

Medesi Gary A

Potesta Connor N

Saklaczynski Randy David &

Tammie L

Smolek Randall C

Smolek Randall C

SRJ Realty LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC
Wappel Grain & Herb LLC
Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC
Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Sw. Se. S25T32 R4. 40 A.

E10AOfN 1/2 Ne S36 T32
R4. 10a.

Pt SE SE S25 T32 R4. 37.50
A.

PtS28 T32 R4 7.58a. Rr
Rt/A/Way

Pt Ne Ne S33 T32 R4 4a.

N Of Rr Nw Sw S23 T32 R4
30.75a.

Pt Sw Nw S23 T32 R4
35.052a.

EOfRrS1/2 Se.S17 T32
R4. 4 A.

Pt Sw Sw S15T32 R4
38.602a.

Nw. Sw. S15 T32 R4. 40 A.
Nw S15 T32 R4 136.80a
Se Sw S17 T32 R4 40a.

W Of Rr Ne S20 T32 R4
150a.

Pt Nw. S21 T32 R4. 13.33 A.
Pt Nw S21 T32 R4 3.67a

Pt E Of Rr Ne S20 T32 R4
.58a

Pt Nw. S21 T32 R4. 132.247
A

W 1/2 Ne.S21 T32 R4. 80
A



JINDTANA

75-08-21-200-006.000-011

75-08-21-400-011.000-011

75-08-27-100-003.100-011

75-08-27-100-002.000-011

75-08-22-300-021.000-011

75-08-22-300-020.000-011

75-08-22-300-018.000-011

75-08-22-300-019.000-011

75-08-22-300-011.000-011

75-08-22-100-007.000-011

75-08-22-100-008.000-011

75-08-22-100-010.000-011

75-08-22-100-009.000-011

75-08-22-100-004.000-011

75-08-22-100-001.000-011

75-08-22-100-001.200-011

75-08-22-200-003.000-011

STARKE COUNTY,

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

E 1/2 Ne.S21 T32 R4. 80 A.

PtE1/2 Se S21 T32 R4
68a.

Pt NENW S27 T32 R4
36.16a

Pt Nw Nw 27-32-4 .87 A

S Of Rr Se. Sw. S22 T32 R4.
10 A.

PtS1/2 Se Sw S22 T32 R4
1.45a

Pt Sw Sw S22 T32 R4
39.775a.

N Of Rr Se. Sw. S22 T32 R4.
26.05A.

N1/2N1/2SwS22T32R4
29.98 A

PtS1/2S1/2 Nw 22-32-4
11.33a

PtS1/2S1/2NwS22T32
R4 11.34A

PtN1/2S1/2S1/2 Nw
S22 T32R411.33A

N6AS1/2S1/2 Nw S22
T32R46A

N 1/2S1/2 Nw S22 T32 R4
40 A

Pt Nw NW S22 T32 R4
38.535a

NE NW S22 T32 R4 40a

Ne. Ne. S22 T32 R4. 40 A.



JINDTANA

75-08-22-200-005.000-011

75-08-34-200-003.000-011

75-08-23-100-002.000-011

75-08-23-200-004.000-011

75-08-20-500-007.000-011

75-08-20-500-004.000-011

75-08-20-400-010.000-011

75-08-23-100-001.000-011

75-08-15-300-008.100-011

75-08-22-200-002.000-011

75-08-16-400-006.000-011

75-08-16-300-007.000-011

STARKE COUNTY,

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC
Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Grain & Herb LLC

Wappel Larry E & Debra

Wappel Larry E & Debra

Wappel Larry E & Debra K
Trust

Wappel Larry E & Debra K
Trust

Wodrich Kathleen Ann &
Wodrich Susan Margaret

Wodrich Kathleen Ann &
Wodrich Susan Margaret

Sw. Ne. S22 T32 R4. 40 A.
N 1/2 Ne S34T32 R4 80a.

Pt Ne Nw Ex 1a Off N Side
S23 T32 R4 34a.

W Side Nw Ne S23 T32 R4
14a.

E Of Rr Ne.S20 T32 R4. 1.9
A

PtE1/2S20T32R4 11.75a
Rr Rt/A/Way

N 1/2 Se. Ex Rr Rt Of Way
S20 T32 R4. 77.40 A.

Nw. Nw. S23 T32 R4. 40 A.

PtE1/2 SWS15T32 R4
75.157
Nw Ne S22 T32 R4 40a.

Se.S16 T32 R4. 160 A.

S1/2Sw.S16 T32 R4. 80 A.



