



## Notice of Administrative Appeal – 20260142

---

### Exhibit A – Parcel List (Dunns Bridge II Project)

Parcel ID	Owner	Legal Description
75-08-21-400-010.000-011	Abbring Fred T & Janelle R	W 1/2 Se. S21 T32 R4. 80 A.
75-08-28-200-001.000-011	Abbring Fred T & Janelle R	Pt Ne S28 T32 R4 58.333A
75-08-28-200-001.300-011	Abbring Fred T & Janelle R	Pt NE S28 T32 R4 70.33A
75-08-33-200-004.400-011	Abbring Jason C & Pamela L	Pt NE S33 T32 R4 38.920a.
75-08-33-200-004.500-011	Abbring Jason C & Pamela L	Pt NE S33 T32 R4 25.88A
75-08-24-200-002.000-011	C&A Paulsen Trust	Pt Ne. N Of Rr & W Of Dt S24 T32 R4. 26.72a
75-08-24-100-007.000-011	C&A Paulsen Trust	Pt S 1/2 NW S24 T32 R4 39.33A
75-08-24-100-001.000-011	C&A Paulsen Trust	N 1/2 Nw S24 T32 R4 80a.
75-08-22-300-014.000-011	D&A Smolek Farms	Pt S1/2 N1/2 Sw S22 T32 R4 34.332A.
75-08-27-200-004.000-011	Howard Steven & Becky	Pt W 40a Of Ne N Of Rd S27 T32 R4 35.786a.
75-08-27-400-013.000-011	Korous James & Mary	Pt N 1/2 Se. 1/4 S27 T32 R4. 60 A.
75-08-27-400-016.000-011	Korous James & Mary	S 1/2 Se. 1/4 S27 T32 R4. 80 A.
75-08-27-300-015.000-011	Korous James M & Jennifer A	Pt S 1/2 Sw S27 T32 R4 77.85a.



STARKE COUNTY,  
INDIANA

75-08-26-400-017.000-011	Korous James M & Jennifer A	S 1/2 Se S26 T32 R4 80a.
75-08-27-300-012.000-011	Korous Mark A & Cari A	N 1/2 Sw S27 T32 R4 78a.
75-08-26-300-012.000-011	Korous Mark A; Korous James; Korous Mary	N 1/2 Sw S26 T32 R4 80a.
75-08-26-100-011.000-011	Korous Mark A; Korous James; Korous Mary	S 1/2 Nw S26 T32 R4 40a.
75-08-27-200-006.000-011	Lukac Randal & Terrie	Pt E 1/2 NE S27 T32 R4 26.17a
75-08-26-100-001.000-011	Lukac Randal & Terrie	Pt Nw Nw S26 T32 R4 35a.
75-08-23-300-021.000-011	Lukac Randal & Terrie L	S 1/2 Sw S23 T32 R4 80a.
75-08-25-100-002.000-011	Lukac Randal & Terrie L	E 1/2 Nw 25-32-4 80 A
75-08-26-300-016.000-011	Lukac Randal L & Terrie L	N 1/2 S 1/2 Sw S26 T32 R4 40a.
75-08-24-400-020.000-011	Lukac Randal L & Terrie L	N1/2 N1/2 Sw Se S24 T32 R4 10a.
75-08-24-400-021.000-011	Lukac Randal L & Terrie L	W1/2 N1/2 N1/2 Se Se S24 T32 R4 5a.
75-08-24-400-014.000-011	Lukac Randal L & Terrie L	S 1/2 S 1/2 Nw Se S24 T32 R4 10a.
75-08-24-400-015.000-011	Lukac Randal L & Terrie L	W1/2 S1/2 S1/2 Ne Se S24 T32 R4 5a.
75-08-24-400-012.000-011	Lukac Randal L & Terrie L	Pt N 1/2 SE S 24 T32 R4 53.23a
75-08-24-200-008.000-011	Lukac Randal L & Terrie L	Pt Ne. S & N Of Rr & W Of Dt. S24 T32 R4 83.03a.
75-08-24-500-006.000-011	Lukac Randal L & Terrie L	Pt N 1/2 S24 T32 R4 7.67a
75-08-24-200-004.000-011	Lukac Randal L & Terrie L	Pt Ne N Of Rr & E Of Dt S24 T32 R4 37.60a.
75-08-25-300-007.000-011	Medesi Dan & Gary	E 1/2 Sw. S25 T32 R4. 80 A.



STARKE COUNTY,  
INDIANA

75-08-25-400-010.000-011	Medesi Dan & Gary	Sw. Se. S25 T32 R4. 40 A.
75-08-36-200-006.000-011	Medesi Dan & Gary	E 10 A Of N 1/2 Ne S36 T32 R4. 10a.
75-08-25-400-011.000-011	Medesi Gary A	Pt SE SE S25 T32 R4. 37.50 A.
75-08-28-500-002.000-011	Potesta Connor N	Pt S28 T32 R4 7.58a. Rr Rt/A/Way
75-08-33-200-004.300-011	Saklaczynski Randy David & Tammie L	Pt Ne Ne S33 T32 R4 4a.
75-08-23-300-014.000-011	Smolek Randall C	N Of Rr Nw Sw S23 T32 R4 30.75a.
75-08-23-100-007.200-011	Smolek Randall C	Pt Sw Nw S23 T32 R4 35.052a.
75-08-17-400-022.000-011	SRJ Realty LLC	E Of Rr S 1/2 Se. S17 T32 R4. 4 A.
75-08-15-300-011.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	Pt Sw Sw S15 T32 R4 38.602a.
75-08-15-300-007.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	Nw. Sw. S15 T32 R4. 40 A.
75-08-15-100-001.100-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	Nw S15 T32 R4 136.80a
75-08-17-300-020.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	Se Sw S17 T32 R4 40a.
75-08-20-200-003.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	W Of Rr Ne S20 T32 R4 150a.
75-08-21-100-002.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	Pt Nw. S21 T32 R4. 13.33 A.
75-08-21-100-007.100-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	Pt Nw S21 T32 R4 3.67a
75-08-20-200-006.100-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	Pt E Of Rr Ne S20 T32 R4 .58a
75-08-21-100-003.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	Pt Nw. S21 T32 R4. 132.247 A.
75-08-21-200-005.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	W 1/2 Ne. S21 T32 R4. 80 A.



STARKE COUNTY,  
INDIANA

75-08-21-200-006.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	E 1/2 Ne. S21 T32 R4. 80 A.
75-08-21-400-011.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	Pt E 1/2 Se S21 T32 R4 68a.
75-08-27-100-003.100-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	Pt NE NW S27 T32 R4 36.16a
75-08-27-100-002.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	Pt Nw Nw 27-32-4 .87 A
75-08-22-300-021.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	S Of Rr Se. Sw. S22 T32 R4. 10 A.
75-08-22-300-020.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	Pt S 1/2 Se Sw S22 T32 R4 1.45a
75-08-22-300-018.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	Pt Sw Sw S22 T32 R4 39.775a.
75-08-22-300-019.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	N Of Rr Se. Sw. S22 T32 R4. 26.05A.
75-08-22-300-011.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	N 1/2 N 1/2 Sw S22 T32 R4 29.98 A
75-08-22-100-007.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	Pt S 1/2 S 1/2 Nw 22-32-4 11.33a
75-08-22-100-008.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	Pt S 1/2 S 1/2 Nw S22 T32 R4 11.34A
75-08-22-100-010.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	Pt N 1/2 S 1/2 S 1/2 Nw S22 T32 R4 11.33 A
75-08-22-100-009.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	N 6 A S 1/2 S 1/2 Nw S22 T32 R4 6 A
75-08-22-100-004.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	N 1/2 S 1/2 Nw S22 T32 R4 40 A
75-08-22-100-001.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	Pt Nw NW S22 T32 R4 38.535a
75-08-22-100-001.200-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	NE NW S22 T32 R4 40a
75-08-22-200-003.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	Ne. Ne. S22 T32 R4. 40 A.



STARKE COUNTY,  
INDIANA

75-08-22-200-005.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	Sw. Ne. S22 T32 R4. 40 A.
75-08-34-200-003.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	N 1/2 Ne S34 T32 R4 80a.
75-08-23-100-002.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	Pt Ne Nw Ex 1a Off N Side S23 T32 R4 34a.
75-08-23-200-004.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	W Side Nw Ne S23 T32 R4 14a.
75-08-20-500-007.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	E Of Rr Ne. S20 T32 R4. 1.9 A.
75-08-20-500-004.000-011	Wappel Grain & Herb LLC	Pt E 1/2 S20 T32 R4 11.75a Rr Rt/A/Way
75-08-20-400-010.000-011	Wappel Larry E & Debra	N 1/2 Se. Ex Rr Rt Of Way S20 T32 R4. 77.40 A.
75-08-23-100-001.000-011	Wappel Larry E & Debra	Nw. Nw. S23 T32 R4. 40 A.
75-08-15-300-008.100-011	Wappel Larry E & Debra K Trust	Pt E 1/2 SW S15 T32 R4 75.157
75-08-22-200-002.000-011	Wappel Larry E & Debra K Trust	Nw Ne S22 T32 R4 40a.
75-08-16-400-006.000-011	Wodrich Kathleen Ann & Wodrich Susan Margaret	Se. S16 T32 R4. 160 A.
75-08-16-300-007.000-011	Wodrich Kathleen Ann & Wodrich Susan Margaret	S 1/2 Sw. S16 T32 R4. 80 A.